
NUHU BAMALLI POLYTECHNIC ZARIA INVITATION FOR TECHNICAL AND FINANCIAL 

BID FOR THE EXECUTION OF THE TETFUND (MERGED) 2015/2016 LIBRARY 

INTERVENTION CORRIGENDUM TO ADVERT 

Please refer to our adverts of 19th March, 2018 in the Federal Tenders Journal 8, Daily Sun 

page 10 and Blue Print Newspaper page 34 calling for Invitation for Technical and Financial 

Bid for the Execution of the Tetfund (merged) 2015/2016 Library intervention, We wish to 

make the following additions: 

(a)      Evidence of current PENCOM compliance certificate valid till 31st December, 2018 

(b)     Evidence of current Industrial Training Fund (ITF) compliance certificate valid till 

31st December 2018 

(c)      Evidence of current Nigeria Social Insurance Trust Fund (NSITF) 
compliance certificate Valid till 31st December 2018 

(d)     Verifiable documentary evidence of at least three(3) similar jobs in the last five years 

(5) years including Letters of Awards, Interim Payment certificate and Practical Completion 

Certificates 

(e)      Evidence of Reference Letter from reputable commercial Bank indicating willingness 

to provide credit facility for the execution of the project. 

(f)      Evidence of registration on the National Data Base shall be Interim Registration Report 

(IRR) expiring by 30/6/2018 or valid certificate issued by BPP 

(g)     The tender fees shall be 10,000.00 (Ten Thousand Naira Only) 

(h)     All Tender documents shall be obtained at the office of the Director, Physical Planning 

and shall be submitted at the office of the Registrar, Nuhu Bamalli Polytechnic, Kaduna- Zaria 

Express Way, Zaria Kaduna State 

(i)      Every other condition and information remain as previously advertised 

Signed: 

The Registrar, 



Nuhu Bamalli Polytechnic, Zaria 

  

THE TENDER REFERRED TO ABOVE IS SEEN BELOW 

  

NUHU BAMALLI POLYTECHNIC, ZARIA 

INVITATION FOR TECHNICAL AND FINANCIAL BID FOR THE EXECUTION OF THE 

TETFUND (MERGED) 2015/2016 LIBRARY INTERVENTION 

The Nuhu Bamalli Polytechnic, Zaria hereby invites for pre-qualification and Tender from 

interested contractors companies/firms, for the execution of TETFUND 2015/2016 Library 

Intervention projects. These are listed below: 

Lot No Project Description Location 

1 
Procurement of Various Volumes of Textbooks 
and Reference materials 

Main Campus 

2 
Procurement of Various Equipments for E-
Library 

Main Campus 

In compliance with the provision of the Public Procurement Act 2007, the Polytechnic hereby 

invites reputable, interested, competent companies to submit pre-qualification documents for 

the above mentioned projects, 

(1.0)        Pre-Qualification Criteria 

Interested corporate and/or individual firms should submit the following as Mandatory: 

(i)   Certificate of registration with the Corporate Affairs Commission 

(ii)   Evidence of current tax Clearance certificate for 2015, 2016, 2017 

(iii)  Evidence of current compliance with PENCOM certificate (2018) 

(iv)  Evidence of current compliance with ITF( 2018) 

(v)   Evidence of current compliance with the National Social Insurance Trust Fund NSITF 

(2018) 



(vi)  Evidence of registration on the National Data Base shall be Interim Registration Report 

(IRR) expiring by 1/1/2019 or valid certificate issued by BPP 

(vii)  A sworn affidavit disclosing whether or not any Officer of the relevant committee of Nuhu 

Bamalli Polytechnic, Zaria or the Bureau of Public Procurement is a former or present 

Director, Shareholder or has any pecuniary interest in the bidder and to confirm that all 

information presented in its bid are true and correct 

And other requirements as: 

(viii)  Evidence of Company Audited Account for 2015, 2016, 2017 

(ix)   Evidence of similar jobs executed, completed/current in the last 5 years (attach copies 

of award letters, interim payment certificates/’practical completion/practical 

completion/certificate of making good defects 

(x)  Evidence of technical Key personnel in your employment (provide their qualifications and 

professional registration with appropriate professional bodies) 

(xi)  Verifiable evidence of financial capability 

(xii)  Any other information that would be relevant 

COLLECTIONS/SUBMISSION OF PRE-QUALIFICATION AND TENDER DOCUMENTS 

(a)   Interested bidders shall obtain relevant bidding documents on the submission of a written 

application to tender supported after a payment of ₦20, 000.00 payable to the Nuhu Bamalli 

Polytechnic Revenue Account. 

(b)  Bid Submission shall be in two separate envelopes sealed and clearly marked “Technical 

Documents” or “Financial Document”  indicating the Lot No 

(c)  The financial submission shall include the Priced Bills of Quantities. 

(d)  These documents should be submitted on or before 30th of April 3018 and addressed 

to 

The Registrar, Nuhu Bamalli Polytechnic P.M.B. 1061 Zaria Kaduna state. 

(4.0)  Closing and Opening of Bid Documents 



The dosing date and time of receipt of bids is 11.00am, 30th of April 2018. Only 

prequalification documents shall be opened immediately in the presence of the 

firms/Companies or their representatives. Only prequalified firms/companies will be invited 

for the Financial Bid Opening. Financial Bid documents of Companies that are not qualified 

shall be returned back to them sealed. 

(5.0)   Disclaimer 

(A) Only the bids that meet the prequalification requirement and found capable of executing 

the works shall be considered for the financial bid. 

(B)  This advertisement shall not be construed as contract award or any commitment on the 

part of Nuhu Bamalli Polytechnic: nor shall it entitle any company/firm to make any indemnity 

from Nuhu Bamalli Polytechnic Zaria by virtue of such firm/company having responded to this 

advertisement, 

(C)  Late submission will be rejected. 

(D)  Submission through e-mail or fax will not be accepted. 

(E)  All submissions must be made in English Language 

SIGNED: 

The Registrar, 

Nuhu Bamalli Polytechnic, Zaria 

  

 


